#### 502991073 09/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM SOLAREDGE, LTD. TO SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD previously recorded on Reel 020205 Frame 0613. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEIR ADEST	12/02/2007
LIOR HANDELSMAN	12/02/2007
YOAV GALIN	12/02/2007
AMIR FISHELOV	12/02/2007
GUY SELLA	12/02/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	6 HAHARASH ST.	
Internal Address:	POB 7349	
City:	HOD HASHARON	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	45240	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: mcuviello@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007841.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Cuviello/

PAIENI

**REEL: 033815 FRAME: 0956** 502991073

DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page1.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page2.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page3.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page4.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page5.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page6.tif		
source=784100012correctedassigdocs#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033815 FRAME: 0957

Booker No. - CQ80988 For Work S. Change

#### Corrected Assignment

#### Amignment

Whereas, I/We, Mair ADEST, Yoan GANIN, Lion RANDELSMAN, Amer FISHELOV AND Guy SELLA of Ramana, Israel, Ramana, Givataim, Israel, Israel, Tel Aviv. Bitan Aharon, issuel respectively, heminafter called assignor(s), have invested contain improvements in DISTRIBUTED POWER HABIVESTING SYSTEMS USING DC POWER SOURCES, and executed an application for Loners Patient of the United States of America therefor on

Wherein Salaringerindernagingshabil desires to acquire the ontice right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patients to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and exaging the entire right, title and manest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Lotters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all removes thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office to take any Letters' Parasit granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the autignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by tim assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Mair Ada		
Yeax Gal		J.
Liot Han	delsonan <u>L</u> en	
Agar Fisi	3810)	
Guy Sells		

6 Haharash St., POB 7349; Hod

Hasharon, 48240, Israel

	- 1/We beneb	y authorize and	request our atte	omeys SUG	BRUE MION. P	ELC 08461
Case	o Street, Mou	mtain View, CA	94041-2007 n	insert here	in parentheses (	Application
5533333	or 11 [450)	2.33	and Confim	ostice pest	er (g22/5	35660
nate	11. 00/2007	and the contract of the contra	an mandan m	and the same		m when known
30000		"" san shkaman	10.325 (33300).0003120 (3223).	z krasięgi kununi	n san apparent	an whatescreases:
Oate.	11 / 1/2	بالملاء والمعادد	and the second	100		
		SOMER ALXEN				
Dete:	alita.	Same of the same o	ar arther the section of the section			
			ingia i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	www.incomercial.com
	. في	<sup>ara</sup> angaa ahaan	BEOMARI	and the second		
Date		1/	Janet Land			
		3/Y087 SAM	8.J.M.			
Descri	6. 25	, i	A Commence			
		May and the second	Stantinonomenion Stantin			
		\$ 400 <b>977</b> 77	IGV ,			
Casses	4. 24. 2	Jan Jan	* <i>A</i> Z	1		
		San				
		AJJJJE VETEK				- 1

Cognitivation not required the recording but is prime have evidence of execution under 35 (ESE 2001)

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COM WY:401 CASTRO STREET, STE 220

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v			12/06/2007 500413913		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	/ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Meir Adest				12/02/2007	
Lior Handelsman				12/02/2007	
Yoav Galin				12/02/2007	
Amir Fishelov				12/02/2007	
Guy Sella				12/02/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	SolarEdge, L	td.			
Street Address:	42 Maskit St.				
City: Herzelia					
State/Country: ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	46733				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11950		11950	271		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:  Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	650-625 dtuchek : SUGHR 401 Cas	Mail w 5-8100 @sugh RUE MI	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  rue.com  ON, PLLC  eet, Ste 220		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		III AICAA	CQ10358		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph Bach		110000000000000000000000000000000000000	
			P		

**PATENT REEL: 033815 FRAME: 0959** 

# Assignment

1 EDDIE HILLOUT
Whereas, I/We, Mcir ADEST, Yoav GALIN, Lior HANDELSMAN, Amir FISHELOV AND Guy SELLA of Raanana, Israel, Raanana, Givataim, Israel, Israel, Tel Aviv, Bitan Aharon, Israel respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DISTRIBUTED POWER HARVESTING SYSTEMS USING DC POWER SOURCES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, SolarEdge Ltd., (assignee), of 42 Maskit St., Herzelia, Israel 46733 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 401 Castro Street, Mountain View, CA 94041-2007 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 1/950, 271 and Confirmation number 6225, filed Dec. 4, 3007 ) the application number and filing date of said application when known.  Date:
s/Meir ADEST
Date: 2/12/07
Date: 2/12/07 s/Yoav GAAIN
Date: 2/12/07 S/Amir FISHELOV  Datc: 2/12/07 G School
Date: 2/12/07 G Self-2 s/Guy SELLA
-,,

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 033815 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 09/25/2014**